## Laa000332070

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



600390190666

VI AHASSI

2022 JUI 27 PH 1.

22 JUL 27 AH 9: Li



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:07/2	27/2022		
	cel Ogbonna-Amu	<u></u>	
Reference #:	1746619	_	
Entity Name:	GR CONS	TRUCTION CO, LLC	
_	Incorporation/Authorization	on to Transact Business	
Amendme	nt		
Change of	Agent		IY ISSUES, CALL ARCEL:
Reinstaten	ment	(51	8) 213 - 0826
Conversion	n	Tha	ank you!
☐ Merger			
☐ Dissolution	n/Withdrawal		
☐ Fictitious N	Vame		<b>~</b> :
Other			;= ·
			27
Authorized Amou	nt: <b>\$125.00</b>		AH G
Signaturo:	Marcel og borner f	Tomal s	<b>₹</b>

## COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJECT	GR Constru	action Co. LLC				
SUBJEC	·	Name o	of Limited Lia	ability Company		
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee	(s) are submit	ated for filing.		
Please reti	ırn all correspo	ndence concerning th	nis matter to the	he following:		
	Filippo Leon	e				
	•		Name	of Person		
	Clark Hill PI	.C				
	· · ·		Firm	/Company		
	130 E. Rando	olph St., Suite 3900				
			A	ddress		
	Chicago, Illin	10is 60601				
			City/State	and Zip Code		
	fleone@clark1				*	
	h	-mail address: (to be	used for futu	re annual report notificat	ion)	
For further	information cor	ncerning this matter,	please call:			
	Filippo Leono		312 at (	985-5549		
	Name	of Person	Area Cod	e Daytime Telephor	ie Number	
Enclosed i	s a check for th	e following amount:				
■\$125.00	) Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing F Certificate of State	is Cer	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rified Copy ional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filin Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus & s enclosed N
		2 Address		Street Address		JUL 27
		ling Section		New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah		
		n of Corporations ox 6327		2415 N. Monroe Stre		
		issee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 3230		4:6 1/4

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:			
GR Construction Co.	, LLC			
		d Liability Com	pany. "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ddress of the principal	office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:	
Princip	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1628 North Wells, Unit 1			1111 SW 1st Ave., Unit 2625	
Chicago, Illinois 606		<u> </u>	Miami, FL 33130	
The name and the Florida street	Robert Sekula	Name		
	HH SW 1st Ave.,	Unit 2625		
	Florida street address (P.O.		OT acceptable)	
	Miami	FL	33130	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pr	I hereby accept the appositions of all statutes ligations of my position	pointment as re relating to the p	for the above stated limited liability company at the gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I proper and complete performance of my duties, and I agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	
	Regis	stered Agent's !	Signature (REQUIRED)	
		(CONTINU	JED)	

22 JUL 27 AM 9:11

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
	"MGR" = Manager	
	MGR	Robert Sekula 1628 North Wells, Unit 1 Chicago, Illinois 60614
	MGR	Gediminas Bulota 1628 North Wells, Unit 1 Chicago, Illinois 60614
	(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an eff the date ( <u>Note:</u> - If	ective date is listed, the date must be speci of filing.)	filing:
		naged
	REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	<i>(</i>	Pobert Sekula
	Signature of a mem This document is executed I am aware that any false in	ber or an authorized representative of a member. If in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Duty of Calvata	

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

22 JUL 27 AH 9: 44